Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Florida
Fiscal Year 2024

Agency Name Agency Type Cash Value Sales Proceeds

15th Judicial Circuit - State Attorney's Office Local $26,203 $26,203
Alachua County Sheriff's Office Local $100,510 $1,812 $102,322
Apopka Police Department Local $26,285 $16,267 $42,552
Baker County Sheriff's Office Local $3,750 $2,252 $6,002
Bay County Sheriff's Office Local $129,448 $12,555 $142,003
Boca Raton Police Services Department Local $7,683 $8,695 $16,378
Bradenton Police Department Local $14,808 $15,216 $30,024
Brevard County Sheriff's Office Local $8,923 $16,267 $25,190
Broward Sheriff's Office Local $740,675 $703,257 $1,443,932
Cape Coral Police Department Local $20,140 $2,194 $22,334
Casselberry Police Department Local $1,416 $19,332 $20,748
Charlotte County Sheriff's Office Local $20,140 $2,194 $22,334
Citrus County Sheriff's Office Local $79,045 $40,530 $119,575
City Of Altamonte Springs Police Department Local $17,627 $17,324 $34,951
City Of Chipley Police Department Local $1,571 S0 $1,571
City Of Coconut Creek Police Department Local $99,149 $44,838 $143,987
City Of Daytona Beach Police Department Local $33,052 S0 $33,052
City Of Homestead Police Department Local $62,299 $1,289 $63,588
City Of Kissimmee Police Department Local $17,362 S0 $17,362
City Of Lakeland Police Department Local $203,657 $141,570 $345,227
City Of Largo Police Department Local $177,822 $125,462 $303,284
City Of Longwood Police Department Local $17,362 518,424 $35,786
City Of Margate Police Department Local $141,420 $29,879 $171,299
City Of Miami Police Department Local $2,708 $26,873 $29,581
City Of Naples Police Department Local $17,749 $2,194 $19,943
City Of Oviedo Police Department Local $17,627 $16,267 $33,894
City Of Plantation Police Department Local $28,375 S0 $28,375
City Of Sweetwater Police Department Local $36,989 $5,155 $42,144
City Of Tallahassee Police Department Local $24,610 S0 $24,610

City Of Winter Park Police Department Local $16,475 SO $16,475



Clay County Sheriff's Office
Clearwater Police Department
Clermont Police Department

Cocoa Police Department

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Coral Gables Police Department

Coral Springs Police Department
Crestview Police Department

Davie Police Department

Delray Beach Police Department
Department Of Law Enforcement
Escambia County Sheriff's Office
Fernandina Beach Police Department
Fort Lauderdale Police Department
Fort Myers Police Department

Fort Walton Beach Police Department
Gainesville Police Department

Glades County Sheriff's Office

Golden Beach Police Department
Green Cove Springs Police Department
Gulf Breeze Police Department
Hallandale Beach Police Department
Hardee County Sheriff's Office
Hernando County Sheriff's Office
Hialeah Gardens Police Department
Hialeah Police Department

Hillsboro Beach Police Department
Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office
Hollywood Police Department
Jacksonville Aviation Authority - Police Department
Jacksonville Beach Police Department
Jacksonville Sheriff's Office

Key West Police

Lake County Sheriff's Office

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

$78,862
$19,488
$4,608
$17,035
$42,976
$107,114
$88,472
$7,003
$131,531
$7,353
$123,804
$240,331
$24,860
$510,173
$20,140
$5,050
$174,468
$13,209
$31,985
$27,756
$96,124
$192,970
$53,689
$3,939
SO
$41,471
$295,242
$30,400
$131,066
$38,643
$10,983
$75,607
$2,709
$180,258

SO
$14,312
SO

SO
$1,812
$2,535
SO
$9,230
$7,025
$10,152
$33,200
$94,553
$1,126
$173,431
$8,249
$7,170
$16,370
SO
$89,235
$1,502
$8,009
$1,105,643
$2,143
SO
$143,980
$293,531
$7,025
$570,062
$692

SO

SO
$4,406
SO
$13,237

$78,862
$33,800
$4,608
$17,035
$44,788
$109,649
$88,472
$16,233
$138,556
$17,505
$157,004
$334,884
$25,986
$683,604
$28,389
$12,220
$190,838
$13,209
$121,220
$29,258
$104,133
$1,298,613
$55,832
$3,939
$143,980
$335,002
$302,267
$600,462
$131,758
$38,643
$10,983
$80,013
$2,709
$193,495



Lee County Sheriff's Office

Leon County Sheriff's Department
Levy County Sheriff's Office

Lynn Haven Police Department
Manatee County Sheriff's Office
Marion County Sheriff's Office
Melbourne Police Department
Miami-Dade Police Department
Miccosukee Police Department
Miramar Police Department

Monroe County Sheriff's Office
Neptune Beach Police Department
New Port Richey Police Department
North Bay Village Police Department
North Miami Beach Police Department
Ocala Police Department

Okaloosa County Sheriff's Office
Orange County Sheriff's Office
Orlando Police Department

Osceola County Sheriff's Office

Palm Bay Police Department

Palm Beach County School District Police
Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office
Palm Beach Gardens Police Department
Panama City Beach Police Department
Panama City Police Department

Pasco Sheriff's Office

Pensacola Police Department

Pinellas County Sheriff's Office
Pinellas Park Police Department

Plant City Police Department

Putnam County Sheriff's Office
Rockledge Police Department

Saint Cloud Police Department

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

SO
$32,428
$43,554
$25,859
$14,428

$217,700
$2,012
$97,937

SO

$104,287
$9,565
$26,976

SO

$107,639
$68,878
$119,263
$145,789
$141,058
$53,927
$22,259

SO

$11,632
$219,195
$30,509
$25,859
$39,068
$310,789
$160,218
$17,704
$170,226
$70,005
$66,169
$17,035
SO

$19,157
$31,072
$3,159
SO
$15,840
$15,635
SO
$12,755
$969
$94,016
$2,946
$2,252
$113,793
$4,303
SO
$5,798
$72,938
$16,267
$23,239
SO
$2,323
$8,468
$27,382
$4,746
SO

SO
$129,513
$8,009
$405,204
$140,415
SO

SO

SO
$1,138

$19,157
$63,500
$46,713
$25,859
$30,268
$233,335
$2,012
$110,692
$969
$198,303
$12,511
$29,228
$113,793
$111,942
$68,878
$125,061
$218,727
$157,325
$77,166
$22,259
$2,323
$20,100
$246,577
$35,255
$25,859
$39,068
$440,302
$168,227
$422,908
$310,641
$70,005
$66,169
$17,035
$1,138



Saint Johns County Sheriff

Saint Petersburg Police Department
Sanford Police Department

Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office
Sarasota County Sheriff's Office
Sarasota Police Department
Seminole County Sheriff's Office
Springfield Police Department
Sumter County Sheriff

Sunny Isles Beach Police Department
Sunrise Police Department

Tampa Police Department

Tarpon Springs Police Department
Tequesta Police Department
Titusville Police Department

Union County Sheriff's Office
University Of South Florida Police Department
Volusia County Sheriff's Office
Walton County Sheriff's Office
Washington County Sheriff's Office
West Melbourne Police Department
West Miami Police Department
West Palm Beach Police Department
Wilton Manors Police Department
Winter Garden Police Department
Winter Haven Police Department
Winter Springs Police Department
Zephyrhills Police Department

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

Florida Totals

$40,800
$201,531
$19,565
$21,570
$13,431
$17,592
$32,637
$19,668
$75,895
$62,299
$235,456
$319,534
$14,808
$47,524
$8,939
$53,720
$20,986
$54,324
$29,521
$25,859
$14,836
$85,027
$85,001
$12,702
$17,362
$53,689
$17,742
$4,107
$8,902,292

SO
$139,775
$1,056
$8,822
$1,455
$15,216
$22,397
SO
$3,690
$1,289
$15,219
$538,960
$14,312
$4,746
$2,323
$31,896
SO
$16,267
SO

SO

SO

SO
$16,242
SO

SO

SO
$22,397
SO
$5,905,875

$40,800
$341,306
$20,621
$30,392
$14,886
$32,808
$55,034
$19,668
$79,585
$63,588
$250,675
$858,494
$29,120
$52,270
$11,262
$85,616
$20,986
$70,591
$29,521
$25,859
$14,836
$85,027
$101,243
$12,702
$17,362
$53,689
$40,139
$4,107
$14,808,167
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