Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Florida Fiscal Year 2024

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
15th Judicial Circuit - State Attorney's Office	Local	\$26,203	\$0	\$26,203
Alachua County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$100,510	\$1,812	\$102,322
Apopka Police Department	Local	\$26,285	\$16,267	\$42,552
Baker County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$3,750	\$2,252	\$6,002
Bay County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$129,448	\$12,555	\$142,003
Boca Raton Police Services Department	Local	\$7,683	\$8,695	\$16,378
Bradenton Police Department	Local	\$14,808	\$15,216	\$30,024
Brevard County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$8,923	\$16,267	\$25,190
Broward Sheriff's Office	Local	\$740,675	\$703,257	\$1,443,932
Cape Coral Police Department	Local	\$20,140	\$2,194	\$22,334
Casselberry Police Department	Local	\$1,416	\$19,332	\$20,748
Charlotte County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$20,140	\$2,194	\$22,334
Citrus County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$79,045	\$40,530	\$119,575
City Of Altamonte Springs Police Department	Local	\$17,627	\$17,324	\$34,951
City Of Chipley Police Department	Local	\$1,571	\$0	\$1,571
City Of Coconut Creek Police Department	Local	\$99,149	\$44,838	\$143,987
City Of Daytona Beach Police Department	Local	\$33,052	\$0	\$33,052
City Of Homestead Police Department	Local	\$62,299	\$1,289	\$63,588
City Of Kissimmee Police Department	Local	\$17,362	\$0	\$17,362
City Of Lakeland Police Department	Local	\$203,657	\$141,570	\$345,227
City Of Largo Police Department	Local	\$177,822	\$125,462	\$303,284
City Of Longwood Police Department	Local	\$17,362	\$18,424	\$35,786
City Of Margate Police Department	Local	\$141,420	\$29,879	\$171,299
City Of Miami Police Department	Local	\$2,708	\$26,873	\$29,581
City Of Naples Police Department	Local	\$17,749	\$2,194	\$19,943
City Of Oviedo Police Department	Local	\$17,627	\$16,267	\$33,894
City Of Plantation Police Department	Local	\$28,375	\$0	\$28,375
City Of Sweetwater Police Department	Local	\$36,989	\$5,155	\$42,144
City Of Tallahassee Police Department	Local	\$24,610	\$0	\$24,610
City Of Winter Park Police Department	Local	\$16,475	\$0	\$16,475

Clay County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$78,862	\$0	\$78,862
Clearwater Police Department	Local	\$19,488	\$14,312	\$33,800
Clermont Police Department	Local	\$4,608	\$0	\$4,608
Cocoa Police Department	Local	\$17,035	\$0	\$17,035
Columbia County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$42,976	\$1,812	\$44,788
Coral Gables Police Department	Local	\$107,114	\$2,535	\$109,649
Coral Springs Police Department	Local	\$88,472	\$0	\$88,472
Crestview Police Department	Local	\$7,003	\$9,230	\$16,233
Davie Police Department	Local	\$131,531	\$7,025	\$138,556
Delray Beach Police Department	Local	\$7,353	\$10,152	\$17,505
Department Of Law Enforcement	State	\$123,804	\$33,200	\$157,004
Escambia County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$240,331	\$94,553	\$334,884
Fernandina Beach Police Department	Local	\$24,860	\$1,126	\$25,986
Fort Lauderdale Police Department	Local	\$510,173	\$173,431	\$683,604
Fort Myers Police Department	Local	\$20,140	\$8,249	\$28,389
Fort Walton Beach Police Department	Local	\$5,050	\$7,170	\$12,220
Gainesville Police Department	Local	\$174,468	\$16,370	\$190,838
Glades County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$13,209	\$0	\$13,209
Golden Beach Police Department	Local	\$31,985	\$89,235	\$121,220
Green Cove Springs Police Department	Local	\$27,756	\$1,502	\$29,258
Gulf Breeze Police Department	Local	\$96,124	\$8,009	\$104,133
Hallandale Beach Police Department	Local	\$192,970	\$1,105,643	\$1,298,613
Hardee County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$53,689	\$2,143	\$55,832
Hernando County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$3,939	\$0	\$3,939
Hialeah Gardens Police Department	Local	\$0	\$143,980	\$143,980
Hialeah Police Department	Local	\$41,471	\$293,531	\$335,002
Hillsboro Beach Police Department	Local	\$295,242	\$7,025	\$302,267
Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$30,400	\$570,062	\$600,462
Hollywood Police Department	Local	\$131,066	\$692	\$131,758
Jacksonville Aviation Authority - Police Department	Local	\$38,643	\$0	\$38,643
Jacksonville Beach Police Department	Local	\$10,983	\$0	\$10,983
Jacksonville Sheriff's Office	Local	\$75,607	\$4,406	\$80,013
Key West Police	Local	\$2,709	\$0	\$2,709
Lake County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$180,258	\$13,237	\$193,495

Lee County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$19,157	\$19,157
Leon County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$32,428	\$31,072	\$63,500
Levy County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$43,554	\$3,159	\$46,713
Lynn Haven Police Department	Local	\$25,859	\$0	\$25,859
Manatee County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$14,428	\$15,840	\$30,268
Marion County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$217,700	\$15,635	\$233,335
Melbourne Police Department	Local	\$2,012	\$0	\$2,012
Miami-Dade Police Department	Local	\$97,937	\$12,755	\$110,692
Miccosukee Police Department	Local	\$0	\$969	\$969
Miramar Police Department	Local	\$104,287	\$94,016	\$198,303
Monroe County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$9,565	\$2,946	\$12,511
Neptune Beach Police Department	Local	\$26,976	\$2,252	\$29,228
New Port Richey Police Department	Local	\$0	\$113,793	\$113,793
North Bay Village Police Department	Local	\$107,639	\$4,303	\$111,942
North Miami Beach Police Department	Local	\$68,878	\$0	\$68 <i>,</i> 878
Ocala Police Department	Local	\$119,263	\$5,798	\$125,061
Okaloosa County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$145,789	\$72,938	\$218,727
Orange County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$141,058	\$16,267	\$157,325
Orlando Police Department	Local	\$53,927	\$23,239	\$77,166
Osceola County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$22,259	\$0	\$22,259
Palm Bay Police Department	Local	\$0	\$2,323	\$2,323
Palm Beach County School District Police	Local	\$11,632	\$8,468	\$20,100
Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$219,195	\$27,382	\$246,577
Palm Beach Gardens Police Department	Local	\$30,509	\$4,746	\$35,255
Panama City Beach Police Department	Local	\$25,859	\$0	\$25 <i>,</i> 859
Panama City Police Department	Local	\$39,068	\$0	\$39,068
Pasco Sheriff's Office	Local	\$310,789	\$129,513	\$440,302
Pensacola Police Department	Local	\$160,218	\$8,009	\$168,227
Pinellas County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$17,704	\$405,204	\$422,908
Pinellas Park Police Department	Local	\$170,226	\$140,415	\$310,641
Plant City Police Department	Local	\$70,005	\$0	\$70,005
Putnam County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$66,169	\$0	\$66,169
Rockledge Police Department	Local	\$17,035	\$0	\$17,035
Saint Cloud Police Department	Local	\$0	\$1,138	\$1,138

Saint Johns County Sheriff	Local	\$40,800	\$0	\$40,800
Saint Petersburg Police Department	Local	\$201,531	\$139,775	\$341,306
Sanford Police Department	Local	\$19,565	\$1,056	\$20,621
Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$21,570	\$8,822	\$30,392
Sarasota County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$13,431	\$1,455	\$14,886
Sarasota Police Department	Local	\$17,592	\$15,216	\$32,808
Seminole County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$32,637	\$22,397	\$55,034
Springfield Police Department	Local	\$19,668	\$0	\$19,668
Sumter County Sheriff	Local	\$75,895	\$3,690	\$79,585
Sunny Isles Beach Police Department	Local	\$62,299	\$1,289	\$63,588
Sunrise Police Department	Local	\$235,456	\$15,219	\$250,675
Tampa Police Department	Local	\$319,534	\$538,960	\$858,494
Tarpon Springs Police Department	Local	\$14,808	\$14,312	\$29,120
Tequesta Police Department	Local	\$47,524	\$4,746	\$52,270
Titusville Police Department	Local	\$8,939	\$2,323	\$11,262
Union County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$53,720	\$31,896	\$85,616
University Of South Florida Police Department	Local	\$20,986	\$0	\$20,986
Volusia County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$54,324	\$16,267	\$70,591
Walton County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$29,521	\$0	\$29,521
Washington County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$25,859	\$0	\$25,859
West Melbourne Police Department	Local	\$14,836	\$0	\$14,836
West Miami Police Department	Local	\$85,027	\$0	\$85,027
West Palm Beach Police Department	Local	\$85,001	\$16,242	\$101,243
Wilton Manors Police Department	Local	\$12,702	\$0	\$12,702
Winter Garden Police Department	Local	\$17,362	\$0	\$17,362
Winter Haven Police Department	Local	\$53,689	\$0	\$53,689
Winter Springs Police Department	Local	\$17,742	\$22,397	\$40,139
Zephyrhills Police Department	Local	\$4,107	\$0	\$4,107
	Florida Totals	\$8,902,292	\$5,905,875	\$14,808,167